

21.12.2022: xəbər

Faculty Member of English Language and Literature Department in TV program

On December 14, 2022, Firangiz Nasirova, the head teacher of the English Language and Literature Department, was a guest of the "Dik daban" program on Public TV. She shared her interesting memories about the project called "One of the 254 most active women in the world" and for an hour, in addition to the mentioned project, she talked about the art of teaching and the difficulties encountered in the books she translated and shared interesting moments with the audience.

The program is available at the following link:

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=l_ghVlu41dc&t=6s

İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin müəllimi televiziya verilişində

İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin baş müəllimi Firəngiz Nəsirova 2022-ci il dekabrın 14-də İctimai televiziya "Dik daban" verilişinin qonağı olmuşdur. O, "Dünyanın 254 ən fəal qadınlarından biri" adlı layihə ilə bağlı maraqlı xatirələrini bölüşdü və bir saat müddətində adı qeyd olunmuş layihədən əlavə müəllimlik sənəti və tərcümə etdiyi kitablarda qarşıya çıxan çətinliklərdən söhbət açdı və maraqlı məqamları tamaşaçı ilə bölüşdü.

Veriliş aşağıdakı linkdə:

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=l_ghVlu41dc&t=6s

